

## Coconut Grove Bank Welcomes Ruth Jimenez as Senior Vice President, Branch Manager



**MIAMI, FL.** November 4, 2013 – Ruth Jimenez, an experienced banking professional joins Coconut Grove Bank as Senior Vice President, Branch Manager responsible for client retention and business development of Coconut Grove Bank's Main Headquarter.

"Ruth's extensive experience, enthusiasm and leadership make her an excellent addition to the team. She will play a very important role in strengthening existing client relationships and developing new business opportunities." said Mr. Bruce Blaise, Senior Vice President, Regional Branch Manager.

Ruth has over 25 years of experience in the banking industry. She was most recently employed at U.S. Century Bank as Senior Vice President and Cluster Manager where she was responsible for developing and managing a portfolio comprised of loans and deposits. She received her Bachelor of Arts at Florida International University. She has served on the Board of Directors at Florida International University's Honors College and as a Steering Committee Member at the March of Dimes.

\* \* \* \* \*

## About Coconut Grove Bank

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at www.coconutgrovebank.com.

###

Media Contact Christine M. Woll Marketing Director Direct: 305.808.4015

Email: cwoll@coconutgrovebank.com